
Tuesday, February 15Ueeee
be A0, -* 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
9. 0 ‘Cadvabiondeaie School ses-sion (see page 11)
9.30 Light and Shade
10. O Devotions: Rev. R. N. Alley*10.20 For My Lady
11. 0 Health in the Home
11.65 Morning melodies12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)
» o usical Snapshots
3.30 Connoisseur’s Diary4.15 Light music5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
pon NEWS and Talks from the

7387
ie eeta the Gardening

mse""EVENING PROGRAMME:Norman Clouthier Orchestra,"The Man I- Love," "If YouCould Care"
7.38 The Master Singers,
erasWay You Look To-night,"
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 AdelaideYall with ArthurYoun
8.14 nF MeGlusky the Sea Rover"i,ane Rossborough(pi
cs lecadilly Playtime" (Evans)8.43 Roosters’ Concert Party8.51 Kostelanetz and his Or-
chestra,
*""Mary Had a Little Lamb,""Good-night, Ladies"9. 0 Newsreels with Commentary9.256 Joy Nichols' "Chin Up! (Lane)9.30 Fashions in Melody: AStudio Programme by the DanceOrchestra
10. 0 Interludeae Repetition of Greetingsom the Boys Overseasa1."0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 ke. Im

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:London Philharmonic Orclrstra,
"The Hebrides" Overture (Men-
delssohn)
8. 8 Colonne Symphony Or-
chestra, Symphony No. 6 ("Pas-toral’) (Beethoven)
8.44 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
tone)
8.50 Solomon (piano), andHalle Orchestra, Concerto No.
1 (Tchaikovski)
9. 0 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Paris: the Song of aGreat City’ (Delius)
9.25 Elisabeth Schumann (so-
prano)\
9.28 Frederick Riddle (viola),with the London Symphonic
Orchestra, Concerto (Walton)
9.52 State Opera Orchestra,Introduction and Siciliana from
"Cavalleria Rusticana’ (Mas-
gni)
10. 0
Boo:
Lights and Sweet

10.30 bison down

Tf]7MI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

gg Pest
p.m. Light orchestral selec-tio

5.45 Miscellaneous
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-
7. 0 Orchestral music8.0 Concert
9. 0 Miscellaneous
9.30 Air Korce Signal Prepara-
10. 0 Close down

FeN/A\ WELLINGTON570 ke, 526m.9, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
7.30 Breakfast session9.0
PasresmennenSchool ses-sion (see page 11)9.30 Morning Star

9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals

10.40 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody: Haydn Wood (Eng-land)11.0 "Historical plants
Bracken"; A talk by Rewa
Glenn
11.15 Something New12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 pD.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical. music3.0 Favourite Entertainers
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals4.10 Variety
4.45-5.15 Children’s session5.45 Dinner mugic by NBS LightOrchestra’
6.156 LONDON NEWS6.30 Talks from the BoysOversea
7. 0 Reserved :

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Roy Henderson (baritone) ),"A Shropshire Lad": Song Cycleby Butterworth
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Eleven Viennese Danc3s
(Beethoven) ‘
London Philharmonic Orchestra8.12 J. B, McDonald (pianist),Polonaise in B_ Flat Major,Scherzo in B- Flat. Minor
(Chopin)
(A Studio recital)8.26 Moscow State Philhar-
monic Choir and Orchestra,
"Arise, Yeo Russian People"
(Prokofieff) j8.30 "Nights in the Gardens of
Spain" (Falla)
Orquesta de Sevilla
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary925 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and T. Department’s
shortwave station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Sibelius and his Musio
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followed
by meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2\7C WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Comedy Caravan’ (U.S.A.programme)8.30 Variety
9. 0 More variety
oe Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 hight concert
11. 0 Close down

ben Sees
7. Op.m. Rhythm in Retrospect7.20 "Paul Clifford’
33 Fanfare
"Suspense"

7.8.0
8.25 Musical Digest

ies

PY9.30
"The Man in the Dark"
Night Club, featuringCount Basie in "SpotlightBand," and Connie Boswell in

"Personal Album" (U.S.A, pro-grammes)10. 0 Close down

SI\7([=} NEW PLYMOUTHz=! 810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Musical programme8.30 "Command Performance"
(A U.S.A. Office of War Infor-
mation programme)9.0 Station notices
9, 2 Music, mirth and melody10.0 Close down

Foy9 WR
7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News9. 0-89.30 Correspondence Schoolsession (se2 page 11)
11. 0 Morning programme
12, 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

5. 0 Dance tunes of yesteryear
5.30 "David and Dawn im
Fairyland"5.45 Eddie Duchin and His Orchestra
6. 0 Great Music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Talksfrom the Boys Overseas6.45 Station announcements"The Chahnings"7. O After dinner music
} 7.30 The Master Singers7.45 What American Commentators Say8. O Interlude8.6 "West of Cornwall"8.30 Light Symphony Orchestra,"Plymouth Hoe" (Ansell)8.36 Raymond Beatty (bassbaritone), "To Stand WithYou" (Oakley)8.39 Marcel Grandjany (harp),"Etud2 de Concert" (Godefroid)8.42 Eileen Boyd (contralto),"Spring Is on the Way" (Brahe)8.50 Symphony Orchestra,"Nights at the Ballet"?8.53

— Sidney Burchall (baritone),."Phantom Fleets" (Murray)8.56 Albert Sandler Trio,"Autumn" (Chaminade)
+ 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "Man Behind the Gun"10. 0 Close downANB,920 ke. 327 m.
7. Op.m. Light popular music7.30 Bands of the Brave: RoyalRegiment of Artillery (BBCProduction)
8. 0 Musical comedy selections8.30 Orchestral music: ‘"Hol
berg" Suite (Grieg), LondonString Orchestra9.78 "Dad and Dave"9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

2272 GISBORNENF 980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. You Say-We Play7.15 Drama in Cameo9.15 "Soldier of Fortune"10. 0 Close down

WW CHRISTCHURCH720 ke, 416 m.
i 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
9. Oo"Meccennakadins School ses-sion (see page 11)9.30 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: ‘Ravens-hoe"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music11.0 Great Figures of the
Stage: Herbert Beerbohm Tree:Talk by Barbara Reay11.15 Musical comedy11.30 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Music While You Work2.30 Film Favourites3.0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Operatic Melodies4.30 Popular Tunes4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from the
Boys Overseas)
7. 0. Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave"
745 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Laughing Man"8.25 Recent releases:foe’ Silvester’s Harmonysic
"The Whistler and His Dog"(Pryor)
John Brownlee (baritone),"There’s a Long, Long Trail’)
(King)Ivor Moreton and Dave Kaye
(pianos),"Happy "Fingers," ‘Markin’Time" (Moreton and Kaye)Webster Booth (tenor),‘I Hear You Calling Me" (Mar-shall)Victor Ensemble,
"The First Waltz’ (Durand)

846 "Gus Gray: | NewspaperCorrespondent"
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Reginald Foort (organist),"Yeomen of the Guard" (Sul-livan)
9.31 From the Studio: Colin
Campbell (baritone),"For You Alone" et"The Carpet’ (Sanderson),"The Gentle Maiden" (arr.
Somervell), "Casey the Fiddler"(Wood), "Duna’’? (McGill)
9.44 Romance and Melody
9.57 Dance music
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
11, 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(SNL cheistcuuRch
5. Op.m. Melodies that Matter6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Beet-
hoven’s String Quartets: Vir-tuoso She. Quartet, Quartetin B Flat Major, Op. 18 No. 68.27 Elena Gerhardt (mezzo-
soprano)
8.32 Budapest String Quartetand Benny Goodman (clarinet),Quintet in A Major, K.581(Mozart)
9. 1 Alfred Cortot (plano),and Jacques Thibaud (violin),
Sonata in A Major, Op. 13
(Fauré) ;

9.27 Oscar Natzke (bass)
noe Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 Top of the Bill in Variety10.30 Close downEZR
7,0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School
session (Sse2 page 11)10. O Devotional Service
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)8. 0 Classical programme3.30 Orchestras and Ballads4.0 Variety4.30 Dance music5.0 "Black Beauty"5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Talks from the Boys Overe
seas
6.45 Songs of the West6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme7.15 ‘‘The Lady"7.30 Comedy Time7.45 What the American Come
mentators Say8. 0 Selections from Opera8.30 Piano Recital by Raoul
kKoczalski, Chopin Etudes Nos, 1,
11, 3, op. 10, Nos, 2 and 5, Op,25 Nos, 1, 2 and 3
8.46 Marjorie Lawrence (sop-rano), ."‘Annie Laurie," "DannyBoy"
8.54 J. H. Squire Celeste Octet,"Songs Without Words"
(Tehaikovski) \

Newsree! and Commentary9.30 Gay ‘Nineties Revue(U.S.A: programme)
10. 0 Close down

él ‘ 790 ke, 380 m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses.sion (see page t1)9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Heroes andHeroines of the United Nations11.20 Waltzes and Women: MerelyMedley12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Famous Orchestras
2.30 Music Whils You Work
3. 0 Harmony and Humour3.30 Classical Hour4.30 Café music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill and Aunt Joy


